HNC Healthy Nutrition Company GmbH
SenefelderstraRe 44
51469 Bergisch Gladbach

Spezifikation Germany
Member of the
KRUGER GROUP
Artikelnummer: 10032749 Ersteller: FS, CK
Rezepturnummer: 7-0077_PWB_P_V01 Datum: 16.09.2025

Grammatur: Ca. 39g
Produktbezeichnung: Protein Waffel Bar
Geschmack: Pistazie
Mindesthaltbarkeit: 12 Monate
HS-Code: 18063100

Verkehrsbezeichnung

Waffel-Protein Riegel mit 35% Vollmilchschokoladeniliberzug, 40% proteinhaltiger Pistazien Fiillung,
8% Sojaproteincrisps und 6% gehackten Sojakernen. Mit StBungsmitteln.

Zutatenliste

SiBungsmittel (Maltit), Sheabutter, Molkenprotein, Kakaobutter, Weizenmehl, Vollmilchpulver,
Sojaproteinisolat, Sojakerne, Pistazien, Kakaomasse, Milchprotein, Tapiokastarke, Emulgator
(Lecithine (Soja)), Weizenstarke, Salz, Stabilisator (Calciumcarbonat), natiirliches Vanillearoma,
Sucralose.

Allergenhinweis

Allergenhinweis: Kann Spuren von Erdniissen, anderen Schalenfriichten und Ei enthalten.

Portionsanzahl: 1
Portionsgrofie: Ca. 39g
Land-Gruppe: Européische Union-LMIV HNC

Durchschnittliche Nahrwerte
pro Portion
Einheit Pro100 g Pro39¢g
Energie kJ 2119 825
Energie kcal kcal 510 199
Fett g/100g | 34 13
davon ges. Fettsduren g/100g 15 5,6
Kohlenhydrate g/100g | 33 13
davon Zucker g/100g 4,3 1,7
davon Polyole g/100g 21 8,3
Ballaststoffe g/100g 2,7 1,0
Eiweild g/100g 26 10
Salz g/100g 0,29 0,11




Lager- & Warnhinweis

Kann bei GibermaRigem Verzehr abfiihrend wirken. Kiihl und trocken lagern.

Claims

Proteine tragen zu einer Zunahme an Muskelmasse bei.

Proteine tragen zur Erhaltung von Muskelmasse bei.

Proteine tragen zur Erhaltung normaler Knochen bei.

Zuckerarm

Ohne Zuckerzusatz (,,erhalt von Natur aus Zucker” muss geclaimed werden)
High Protein

Sucralose: 0,008 g/100g



HNC Healthy Nutrition Company GmbH
SenefelderstraRe 44
51469 Bergisch Gladbach

Specification Germany
Me_;mber of the
KRUGER GROUP
Article number: 10032749 Creator: F. Scheid
Recipe number: 7-0077_PWB_P_V01 Date: 16.09.2025

Grammage: approx. 39g

Product name: Protein Waffle Bar
Flavor: Pistachio

Minimum shelf life: 12 months
HS-Code: 18063100

Sales description

Wafer protein bar with 35% milk chocolate coating, 40% protein pistachio filling, 8% soya protein
crisps and 6% chopped soya seeds. With sweeteners.

List of ingredients

Sweetener (maltitol), shea butter, whey protein, cocoa butter, wheat flour, whole milk powder, soya
protein isolate, soya seeds, pistachios, cocoa mass, milk protein, tapioca starch, emulsifier (lecithins
(soya)), wheat starch, salt, stabilizer (calcium carbonate), natural vanilla flavouring, sucralose.

Allergen information

Allergen information: May contain traces of peanuts, other nuts and egg.

Nutritional values

Number of portions: 1

Portion size: Approx. 39g

Country group: European Union-LMIV HNC

Unit Per100 g Per39g

Energy kJ 2119 825
Energy kcal kcal 510 199
Fat g/100g | 34 13
thereof healthy fatty acids g/100g 15 5,6
Carbohydrates g/100g | 33 13
thereof sugar g/100g 4,3 1,7
thereof polyols g/100g 21 8,3
Dietary fiber g/100g 2,7 1,0
Protein g/100g 26 10
Salt g/100g | 0,29 0,11




Storage & warning notice

May have a laxative effect if consumed in excess. Store in a cool and dry place.

Claims

e Proteins contribute to an increase in muscle mass.

e Proteins contribute to the maintenance of muscle mass.

e Proteins contribute to the maintenance of normal bones.

e Low insugar

o No added sugar ("naturally contains sugar" must be claimed)
e High Protein

Sweeteners

e Sucralose: 0,005 g/100g



HNC Healthy Nutrition Company GmbH
SenefelderstraRe 44
51469 Bergisch Gladbach
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Specification e
Australia
Mgmber of the
KRUGER GROUP
Article number: 10032749 Creator: F. Scheid
Recipe number: 7-0077_PWB_P_V01 Date: 21.10.2025

Grammage: approx. 39g

Product name: Protein Waffle Bar
Flavor: Pistachio

Minimum shelf life: 12 months
HS-Code: 18063100

Sales description

Wafer protein bar with 35% milk chocolate coating, 40% protein-rich-pistachio pistachio filling, 8%
soy protein crisps and 6% chopped soy kernels.

List of ingredients

Sweeteners (maltitol, sucralose), shea butter, whey protein (milk), cocoa butter, wheat flour, full cream
milk powder, soy protein isolate, soy kernels, pistachios, cocoa mass, milk protein, tapioca starch,
emulsifier (322 (soy)), wheat starch, salt, stabiliser (170), natural vanilla flavour.

Contains milk, wheat, gluten, pistachio, soy.

Allergen information

Allergen information: May contain traces of almond, walnut, cashew, pecan, brazil nut,
macadamia, hazelnut, peanut and egg.

Nutritional values

Number of portions: 1
Portion size: Approx. 39g
Country group: European Union-LMIV HNC
per portion
Unit Per100 g Per39g
Energy kJ 2110 823
Energy kcal kcal 508 198
Fat g/100g | 33.3 13.0
thereof healthy fatty acids g/100g 14.4 5.6
Carbohydrates g/100g | 33.3 13.0
- -sugars g/100g | 4.4 1.7
- - maltitol g/100g 21.3 8.3
Dietary fiber g/100g 2.7 1.0
Protein g/100g 25.8 10.1
Salt g/100g | 0.29 0.11
Sodium mg/100g | 115 45




Storage & warning notice

Excess consumption may have laxative effect. Store in a cool place and protect from moisture.

Claims

e Proteins contribute to an increase in muscle mass.

e Proteins contribute to the maintenance of muscle mass.

e Proteins contribute to the maintenance of normal bones.

o No added sugar ("naturally contains sugar" must be claimed)
e High Protein

Sweeteners

e Sucralose: 0,005 g/100g



HNC Healthy Nutrition Company GmbH
SenefelderstraRe 44
51469 Bergisch Gladbach

Australia Specification Germany
Member of the
KRUGER GROUP
Article number: 10032749 Creator: F. Scheid
Recipe number: 7-0077_PWB_P_V01 Date: 17.11.2025

Grammage: approx. 39g

Product name: Protein Waffle Bar
Flavor: Pistachio

Minimum shelf life: 12 months
HS-Code: 18063100

Sales description

Wafer protein bar with 35% milk chocolate coating, 40% protein-rich pistachio filling, 8% soy protein
crisp and 6% chopped soy kernels.

List of ingredients

Sweeteners (maltitol, sucralose), shea butter, whey protein (milk), cocoa butter, wheat flour, full
cream milk powder, soy protein isolate, soy kernels, pistachios, cocoa mass, milk protein, tapioca
starch, emulsifier (322 (soy)), wheat starch, salt, stabiliser (170), natural vanilla flavour.

Contains milk, wheat, gluten, pistachio, soy.

Allergen information

Allergen information: May contain almond, walnut, cashew, pecan, brazil nut, macadamia,
hazelnut, peanut, egg.

Nutritional values

Number of portions: 1
Portion size: Approx. 39g
Country group: European Union-LMIV HNC

Average nutritional values
per portion
Unit Per100 g Per39g

Energy kJ 2110 823
Energy kcal kcal 508 198

Fat g/100g | 33.3 13.0
thereof healthy fatty acids g/100g 14.4 5.6
Carbohydrates g/100g | 33.3 13.0
thereof sugar g/100g | 4.4 1.7
thereof maltitol g/100g 21.3 8.3
Dietary fiber g/100g 2.7 1.0
Protein g/100g 25.8 10.1
Sodium mg/100g | 115 45




Storage & warning notice

Excess consumption may have a laxative effect. Store in a cool, dry place.

Claims

e Proteins contribute to an increase in muscle mass.

e Proteins contribute to the maintenance of muscle mass.

e Proteins contribute to the maintenance of normal bones.

e Low insugar

o No added sugar ("naturally contains sugar" must be claimed)
e High Protein

Sweeteners

e Sucralose: 0,005 g/100g



